SMALLEY PARISH COUNCIL Mrs K E Richardson Parish Clerk Email: <u>clerk@smalleyparishcouncil.co.uk</u> Tel: 01332 883333

12th February 2024

To: The Chairman and Members of Smalley Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a meeting of Smalley Parish Council to be held on Monday 19th February 2024 at 7.30pm in the Church Hall, Smalley

K E Richardson Clerk

PUBLIC QUESTIONS

- *I.* At the start of the meeting a period of not more than ten minutes will be available for members of the public to ask questions or submit comments about Parish Council matters.
- 2. If County Councillor, District Councillor or Police Representatives are in attendance the public will be given the opportunity to raise any relevant matter.

AGENDA

- 3. To receive apologies for absence
- 4. Declaration of Members Interests
- 5 To confirm the non-confidential Minutes of the Meeting held on 15th January 2024
- 6 Matters arising
- 7 To consider the Planning Applications.

AVA/2023/0955 Construction of 2 no detached dwellings including new access arrangements The Vicarage, Main Road

COND/2024/0011 Discharge of condition 5 (landscaping) of AVA/2012/1157 (land at 186 Heanor Road, Smalley)

Land South Of Heanor Road Smalley Ilkeston Derbyshire

- 8 Report of the Clerk
 - *i) Playground Inspection*
 - *ii)* Contract of employment for Groundsman/Clerk
 - *iii)* Email address for Councillors for Parish Council business only

- iv)
- v)
- Standing Order Revised Health & Safety Work Station policy Risk Assessment for Tavern Plantation Volunteers vi)

8 Finance

February Payments

Shelter Maintenance	£96.62
Salaries/expenses/pension/hmrc	£1816.55
NT Services	£404.77
Wel Medical Limited	
New battery for defibrillator	£192.00
P Goodwin part payment of installation of mission	
Climbing wall	£445.00
Thorpe Trees	£1113.27
Excel	£70.78

9 Correspondence

Horsley Woodhouse Parish Council – Bus Service Email regarding budget 2024/2025

Information for the Internet

K E Richardson Clerk